

MF  
5/4/16

Date

Morad Fakhrai, Director of Public Works

CITY OF HAYWARD  
CONSTRUCTION OF FY 2016 PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & RESURFACING PROJECT  
PROJECT NO. 05204  
BIDS OPENED: 04/26/2016  
(NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 5)

BID ITEM LIST 1		BID SUMMARY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Asphalt		Pavement Coatings Co.	
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	100,000.00	100,000.00	175,800.00	175,800.00	105,002.85	105,002.85
2	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	200,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
3	311,989	LF	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	1.00	311,989.00	0.60	187,193.40	0.60	187,193.40
4	524,736	SY	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II)	1.85	970,761.60	1.15	603,446.40	1.60	839,577.60
5	325,198	SY	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE III)	2.75	894,294.50	1.65	536,576.70	2.00	650,396.00
6	62,724	SF	AC SPOT REPAIRS - 4" DEEP LIFT	6.00	376,344.00	5.47	343,100.28	4.75	297,939.00
7	48,161	SF	AC SPOT REPAIRS - 6" DEEP LIFT	8.00	385,288.00	8.19	394,438.59	7.40	356,391.40
8	100	EA	RETROFIT EXISTING CURB RAMPS WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1,000.00	100,000.00	1,000.00	100,000.00	1,100.00	110,000.00
9	3	EA	REPLACE VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOPS	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
10	34	EA	REMOVE AND UPGRADE SPEED HUMP	5,000.00	170,000.00	3,500.00	119,000.00	14,000.00	476,000.00
11	36,545	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4.00	146,180.00	3.35	122,425.75	3.70	135,216.50
<b>BID ITEM LIST 1 TOTAL</b>					<b>3,660,857.10</b>		<b>2,684,981.12</b>		<b>3,412,516.75</b>
<b>BID ITEM LIST 2</b>									
12	21,849	LF	4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.50	10,924.50	0.40	8,739.60	0.50	10,924.50
13	29,178	LF	6" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.70	20,424.60	0.60	17,506.80	0.70	20,424.60
14	9,873	LF	8" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.90	8,885.70	0.80	7,898.40	0.90	8,885.70
15	20,436	LF	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1.75	35,763.00	3.00	61,308.00	3.30	67,438.80
16	67,791	LF	4" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.50	33,895.50	0.40	27,116.40	0.45	30,505.95
17	11,996	LF	12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1.75	20,993.00	3.00	35,988.00	3.30	39,586.80
18	13,834	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS	4.00	55,336.00	2.00	27,668.00	2.20	30,434.80
19	191	SF	SHARE LANE MARKINGS (BIKE)	75.00	14,325.00	60.00	11,460.00	1.00	191.00
20	14,483	EA	PREFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC FOR BIKE LANES	8.50	123,105.50	9.00	130,347.00	9.90	143,381.70
21	58	EA	PREFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC PANELS WITH BIKE RIDER SYMBOL	320.00	18,560.00	435.00	25,230.00	500.00	29,000.00
22	15	EA	PREFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC PANELS WITH BIKE LANE ARROW	320.00	4,800.00	435.00	6,525.00	500.00	7,500.00
23	20	EA	PROJECT FUNDING SIGN (48 INCH X 24 INCH)	500.00	10,000.00	325.00	6,500.00	500.00	10,000.00
24	1	EA	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	2,130.10	2,130.10	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>BID ITEM LIST 2 TOTAL</b>					<b>359,142.90</b>		<b>368,787.20</b>		<b>408,273.85</b>
<b>TOTAL OF BOTH BID ITEM LISTS:</b>					<b>4,020,000.00</b>		<b>3,053,768.32</b>		<b>3,820,790.60</b>

CITY OF HAYWARD  
 CONSTRUCTION OF FY 2016 PAVEMENT PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & RESURFACING PROJECT  
 PROJECT NO. 05204  
 BIDS OPENED: 04/26/2016  
 (NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 5)

BID SUMMARY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sierra Nevada Construction		Graham Contractors, Inc.		Intermountain Slurry Seal	
				2055 East Greg Street Sparks, NV 89431 (775) 355-0420 (775) 355-0535 FAX		860 Lotus Street San Jose, CA 95126 (408) 293-9516 (408) 293-3633 FAX		1005 Terminal Way, Suite 220 Reno, NV 89502 (775) 358-1355 (775) 355-3458 FAX	
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BID ITEM LIST 1</b>									
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	100,000.00	100,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	200,000.00	200,000.00	380,042.96	380,042.96	230,000.00	230,000.00
3	311,989	LF	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	1.00	311,989.00	0.55	171,593.95	0.79	246,471.31
4	524,736	SY	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE II)	1.85	970,761.60	1.50	787,104.00	1.46	766,114.56
5	325,198	SY	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE III)	2.75	894,294.50	2.00	650,396.00	2.40	780,475.20
6	62,724	SF	AC SPOT REPAIRS - 4" DEEP LIFT	6.00	376,344.00	4.65	291,666.60	6.35	398,297.40
7	48,161	SF	AC SPOT REPAIRS - 6" DEEP LIFT	8.00	385,288.00	7.15	344,351.15	9.55	459,937.55
8	100	EA	RETROFIT EXISTING CURB RAMPS WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1,000.00	100,000.00	1,000.00	100,000.00	997.00	99,700.00
9	3	EA	REPLACE VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOPS	2,000.00	6,000.00	825.00	2,475.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
10	34	EA	REMOVE AND UPGRADE SPEED HUMP	5,000.00	170,000.00	13,000.00	442,000.00	10,500.00	357,000.00
11	36,545	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4.00	146,180.00	4.00	146,180.00	3.35	122,425.75
<b>BID ITEM LIST 1 TOTAL</b>					<b>3,660,857.10</b>		<b>3,465,809.66</b>		<b>3,566,421.77</b>
<b>BID ITEM LIST 2</b>									
12	21,849	LF	4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.50	10,924.50	0.45	9,832.05	0.40	8,739.60
13	29,178	LF	6" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.70	20,424.60	0.65	18,965.70	0.60	17,506.80
14	9,873	LF	8" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.90	8,885.70	0.88	8,688.24	0.80	7,898.40
15	20,436	LF	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1.75	35,763.00	3.30	67,438.80	3.00	61,308.00
16	67,791	LF	4" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0.50	33,895.50	0.45	30,505.95	0.40	27,116.40
17	11,996	LF	12" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1.75	20,993.00	3.30	39,586.80	3.00	35,988.00
18	13,834	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS	4.00	55,336.00	2.20	30,434.80	2.00	27,668.00
19	191	SF	SHARE LANE MARKINGS (BIKE)	75.00	14,325.00	65.00	12,415.00	60.00	11,460.00
20	14,483	SF	PERFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC FOR BIKE LANES	8.50	123,105.50	10.00	144,830.00	9.50	137,588.50
21	58	EA	PERFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC PANELS WITH BIKE RIDER SYMBOL	320.00	18,560.00	500.00	29,000.00	450.00	26,100.00
22	15	EA	PERFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC PANELS WITH BIKE LANE ARROW	320.00	4,800.00	500.00	7,500.00	450.00	6,750.00
23	20	EA	PROJECT FUNDING SIGN (48 INCH X 24 INCH)	500.00	10,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	350.00	7,000.00
24	1	EA	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	2,130.10	2,130.10	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
<b>BID ITEM LIST 2 TOTAL</b>					<b>359,142.90</b>		<b>456,197.34</b>		<b>420,123.70</b>
<b>TOTAL OF BOTH BID ITEM LISTS:</b>					<b>4,020,000.00</b>		<b>3,922,007.00</b>		<b>3,986,545.47</b>
									<b>4,497,298.40</b>